OP \$490.00 8666602

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM488917

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of Hope	FORMERLY Wilshire Bank	09/06/2018	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bill Blass Group, LLC	
Street Address:	236 Fifth Avenue, 8th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10001	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86666025	BB
Serial Number:	85536934	BILL BLASS
Serial Number:	85108924	BILL BLASS
Serial Number:	78981058	ВВ
Serial Number:	78981266	ВВ
Serial Number:	78627772	ВВ
Serial Number:	77847374	BILL BLASS ESSENTIALS
Serial Number:	77757423	BILL BLASS
Serial Number:	77752250	BILL BLASS
Serial Number:	77033135	ВВ
Serial Number:	77033094	BILL BLASS
Serial Number:	76536068	ВВ
Serial Number:	76330654	BILL BILL BLASS
Serial Number:	75597913	BILL BLASS
Serial Number:	75571166	BILL BLASS AMAZING
Serial Number:	74336526	BILL BLASS
Serial Number:	74435985	BILL BLASS
Serial Number:	73609916	BILL BLASS
Serial Number:	73086349	BILL BLASS

TRADEMARK REEL: 006430 FRAME: 0776

900465110

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129120184

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2129120180

Email: pjeon@jeon.legal

Correspondent Name: Peter S. Jeon

Address Line 1: 16 W 32 STREET,#305

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10001

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter S. Jeon	
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Peter S. Jeon	
DATE SIGNED:	09/06/2018	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks_Executed#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks_Executed#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks_Executed#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006430 FRAME: 0777

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated September $\underline{\zeta}$, 2018, is made by Bank of Hope, successor by merger to Wilshire Bank, a California banking corporation, having an address at 138-02 Northern Blvd., Flushing, NY 11354 ("Secured Party").

WHEREAS, BOH and Bill Blass Group LLC, a New York limited liability company, having its address at 236 Fifth Avenue, 8th Floor, New York, NY 10001 ("Grantor"), is the owner of record of the trademarks listed on the attached <u>Schedule A</u>, now issued or pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Grantor and Secured Party entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated December 9, 2015 (the "Security Agreement"), which granted Secured Party a security interest the Trademarks;

WHEREAS, a true and correct copy of the Security Agreement was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 14, 2015, at Reel 5688, Frame 0520;

WHEREAS, BOH no longer has or claims a security interest in the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby:

- 1. Terminates the Security Agreement and releases and reassigns to Grantor any and all liens, security interests, rights and title pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Trademarks, without recourse or representation or warranty; and
- 2. Authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Trademarks at the United States Patent and Trademark Office to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

[Signature Page to Follow]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006430 FRAME: 0778

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

BANK OF HOPE

By

Dy.

Title

Un & Lean Servicing Officer

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF

ss.

On this the day of spreamour, 2018, before me, the undersigned, serve to be personally appeared, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s), or the person upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public

CHUN GUN PARK
NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK
No. 01PA8288288
Qualified in Queens County
My Commission Expires 08-03-2021

REEL: 006430 FRAME: 0779

SCHEDULE A

Serial Number	Reg. Number	Word Mark	<u>Owner</u>
86666025	4966285	BB	Bill Blass Group LLC
85536934	4329215	Bill Blass	Bill Blass Group LLC
85108924	3947493	Bill Blass	Bill Blass Group LLC
78981058	3641351	BB	Bill Blass Group LLC
78981266	3743424	BB	Bill Blass Group LLC
78627772	3823239	BB	Bill Blass Group LLC
77847374	3978854	Bill Blass Essentials	Bill Blass Group LLC
77757423	3884808	Bill Blass	Bill Blass Group LLC
77752250	3884799	Bill Blass	Bill Blass Group LLC
77033135	3513071	BB	Bill Blass Group LLC
77033094	3513070	Bill Blass	Bill Blass Group LLC
76536068	3107223	BB	Bill Blass Group LLC
76330654	2759886	Bill Bill Blass	Bill Blass Group LLC
75597913	2288060	Bill Blass	Bill Blass Group LLC
75571166	2500696	Bill Blass Amazing	Bill Blass Group LLC
74336526	1889317	Bill Blass	Bill Blass Group LLC
74435985	2198701	Bill Blass	Bill Blass Group LLC
73609916	1434653	Bill Blass	Bill Blass Group LLC
73086349	1070427	Bill Blass	Bill Blass Group LLC

[Schedule A to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 09/06/2018 REEL: 006430 FRAME: 0780